07/01/2 05 13:40 ND&KN 1/05 Division of Corporations 1 of 1 -lorida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H050001578713)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383

From:

Account Name : HOLLAND & KNIGHT Account Number : 072100000016 , Phone : (813)227-8500 Fax Number : (813)229-0134 Wheeler Resubmission please provide orginal filing date.

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Bayo Orenuga Group of Companies Limited

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02 3
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

Electronic Filing, Menu

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

6/28/2005

07/01/2005 13:40 8132290134 HOLLAND&KNIGHT PAGE 02/05 850-205-0381 6/30/2005 8:33 PAGE 001/001 Florida Dept of State



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

June 30, 2005

¢

HOLLAND & KNIGHT

SUBJECT: BAYO ORENUGA GROUP OF COMPANIES LIMITED, LC REF: W05000031613

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name of the entity cannot include "LIMITED." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60, days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tanmi Cline Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H05000157871 Letter Number: 305A00044038 70

E C E

m

3

ين ص

NODYED

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

HOLLAND&KNIGHT

PAGE 03/05

H05000157871 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BAYO ORENUGA GROUP OF COMPANIES LIMITED COMPANY

The undersigned authorized representative of the Member of a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does hereby submit the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be Bayo Orenuga Group of Companies Limited Company.

ARTICLE II. DURATION

The period of the Company's duration shall commence on the date of filing of these Articles of Organization and shall exist perpetually, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's operating agreement.

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company shall be: .

4900 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 101 Bradenton, Florida 34209

ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida is:

> Adebayo Orenuga 4900 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 101 Bradenton, Florida 34209

A written statement as prescribed by the Florida Department of State pursuant to Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, is attached to these Articles of Organization. HOLLAND&KNIGHT

PAGE 04/05

H05000157871 3

ARTICLE VI. WITHDRAWAL

In the event of the withdrawal (within the meaning of §608.427, Florida Statutes) of a Member pursuant to the express terms of the operating agreement, the Member shall be entitled to receive only the distributions and other payments expressly provided for in the operating agreement, regardless of whether such distributions and other payments equal the fair value of such withdrawing Member's interest in the Company, as of the date of resignation (within the meaning of §608.427, Florida Statutes) of the Member from the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the Members has executed these Articles of Organization on this 28th day of June, 2005.

Richard Hadlow, Esq.



-¹¹ H05000157871 3

H050001578713

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

Pursuant to Chapter 608.415, Florida Statutes, or other more applicable statute, the following is submitted:

That Bayo Orenuga Group of Companies Limited Company desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its initial registered office, as indicated in the Articles of Organization, at 4900 Manatee Avenue West, 101, Bradenton, Florida 34209, has named Adebayo Orenuga as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the limited liability company named above, at the place designated in this certificate. I agree to act in that capacity, to comply with the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, and am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of that position, as provided in the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

Dated: June 28, 2005

By: <u>Adebayo</u> (<u>Yenngk</u> Adebayo Orenuga, Registered Agent

2964127_v]